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MUUIAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY

BID EVALUATION REPORT
FORi:

STRINGINGWORK
MEPCO TENDER PDC NO. 17I-2023-24

OPENED OI{ 06-03-2024AT 02:30PM
..i

DISTRICT: SAHIWAL
Construction Division Sahiwal

Under
Project Director Construction

MEPCO Multan !
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BID EVALUATION REPORT FOR
STRINGING WORK

IN
DISTRICT: SAHIWAL

A Tender was floated by Project Director Const: MEPCO Multan on the request of
Executive Engineer Const: Division Sahiwal.
Tender is for the Stringing work of Village Electrification, HT Feeders, LT Proposals and
Deposit works etc as per bidding documents.

The period of tender is one year from the date of agreement. 'i
The tender was opened on 06-03-2024 at 02:30PM by the standing tender opening*--^
Comrnittee constituted by GM (Tech:) MEPCO H/Q Multan vide memo No. 598/26810-15 ,
dated 29-07-2022 and comparative statement was prepared and duly signed by the tender
opening comryittee.
Tender evaluation committee'*,as ccinstituted by GM (Tech:) MEPCO FVQ Multan vide No.
599 I 268 1 6 -22 dated 29 -07 -2022.
Meeting of Bid Evaluation cornmittee was held under the convener ship of the Manager (MM) -. - .

MEPCO H/Q Multan.

.. 2. SCOPE OF THE TENDER

a

a

a

a

a

Name Of
District Nature of Work

Tender Amount
(lncluding all

taxes)
Tender No. R&RE Division

Sahiwal Stringing Work 10.00 M PDC-171-2023-24
I

Sahiwal

t{

3. TENDER PURCHASED AND PARTICIPATED

Following Firms purchased tender documents and participated in the Tender:

v
J

I$f:
No.

Tenders Purchased by Participa(ed by

M/S Javed Const: Co. SahiwalI M/S Javed Const: Co. Sahiwal

' 

jil3

.^X,i:,
M/S Pak Pattan Const: Co. Pak Pattan IWS Pak Pattan Const: Co. Pak Pattan

?{hii IWS Hassan Const: Co. Burewala
\l

IWS Hassan Const: Co. Burewala
Il,
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4. COMPARISON OF THE BID PRICES
4.I ON OUOTED RATES

The comparison has been made on the basis of terms zurd conditions of the tender documents
and MEPCO uirement on uoted rates

B

, COMPERATIVE STATEMENT
:: %

FOR STRINGING WORK

Tender Cost : Rs. 10.00 (Millionl lncludino all taxes.

District: Sahiwal

PDC No. 171-2023.24

Date: 06-03-2024

,f,.1

-t
|"I

Ooscription
Proposd

atv.

Unir

Quotcd raros by
ll/S P.k Prttan
Const: co. Pak

Patt n

Ouotod rrro3 by
Irl/S Harian
Const: Co.
BurewaL

Prsvioua I

approved rate inl
for SSringing I

work dt. 19-09. I

?o?a I

%.go from
Quotod vs
pravioug

approvod rale6

10

4200 17

20

11

16

27

29

25

40

20

80061

51 731

43'110

7390

12317

18476

16

)a

11

*i&o

r-UP
r.ooo 

{
1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

{

1.000

'1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

K.M

4tt*

3[
K,M

K.M

K.M

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.

K.M

K.M

K.M

3q000

iffi
45000

1

5200

92500

70000

65000

42000

40000

1 1500

17500

26000

n

5200

s5500

75000

70000

49000

45000

42000

49000

45000

42000

1 2000

19000

28000ir

t

Collection ol ACSR / All Alominum Conductors ot
sizes including all mateflal used for stringing works, like

(Wooden / Steel), braces, Pin if,sulators,
Connectors, O-Straps, D-Shackle Assembly, Disc
lnsulators, Danger Plates, Anti-Climbing devices etc,
Regional Store MEPCO Bahawal Pur, sale handling,

t ansporlation to sites ol works. Stringing,
installalion / €rectron and flxing complete in all respects

per WAPDA Sols & Tls and Specification / drawings,

io a! area of above menlioned Districl.However
may be stored in your rnlemediate offrcial declared
accordrng to the pr€vailing sit!ation /circumstance,
required necessary.

ACSR 06pory Conductor 3-Phase 3 Wiro

ACSR Oo9 Conductor 3?haso 3 Wire

ACSi Raboit Conoucror 3+haaa 3 Wiro

All Alumlnum WASP Conductor 3-Phase 4 wire

All Aluminum WASP Conduclor z-Phase 3 wire

AllAluminum WASP Conductor l-Phase 2 wire

All Aluminum ANT Conductor 3-Phase 4 wir6

AllAminum ANT Conduclqr z-Phase 3 wire

Al Aluminum ANT Conductor l-Phace 2 wire

of Oistribulion Transtomers from

MEPCO Bahawal Pur, safe
including sub-Statrons / plate form,

units, (set ol three cut outs each), X-Am,
E 02 Nos Earthing sets lor Tran3romer and

material and lherr instalalion at sites in

ot above mentionad Oislrict together with

to HT E LT Lines and binding,

may be stored in your intermediate

store according to the pravailing

10/1s-KVA (on double / Single Structure ,P.C /

25I50-KVA (on double / Srngle Structure ,P.C /

100/200-KVA (on double / Srngle Structure ,P.C

ol material for providrng Stays i Guys

Storc MEPCO Bahawal Pur, safe
and instailalion at site ircluding Stay

Stay Wire & othcr allied material as per

and drawings. Job includes excavation, back
compaction. ln all area of abov€

material may be stored in

ofricial declared store according to
siluation /circumstance, if required necessary.

For all size of HT / LT Poies / Structures

mounled S/Stations).

mounted SlStations).

Pole mounted S/Stations).

etc. as per WAPDA SDI'r and

it required necessary.

!
';l

:it

4d/

t"

ll :'
,I

a)

i1

_34488_-_ _.

30000

28000

32024

27097

30000

4900

38000

88000

61900

I
/

r:.1 i' ' '
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19000

18000

19000

19000

50000

38799

?7i4;s 
"

16382

15519

1 5519

t 470<

1 3795

12933

7070

8105

95000

95000

95000

55427

55427

46805

16

16*"'*17'""'-

16

22

-38_._.-*

22

38

4

27

,?

14

14

20

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

Nos.

Nos.

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

t
I H

62000

58000

52000

25000

25000

23000

23000

21000

21000

I 1000

17000

1

105000

105000

105000

68000

68000

59000

!

65000

60000

55000

26000

26000

23000

23000

22000

22000

12000

1 8000

1 10000

1 10000

I 10000

70000

70000

60000

Dismantement and re-utiluation of HT / LT Line along with

requisite assembly material such as knee

/dead ,end/lerminal structure assemblies D- Shakle

assemblies P.G connnectors, sleeves and

hardware materials hke steel x arms pin insulator sleel

Disc insulators danger plales and anti clirnbing

as per WAPDA SDls & Tls and Specification

in all area of above Diskict.However
may bc slored in your inlermediate oflicial declared store

according lo the prevailing situation /circumstance,

required oecessary.

i) AllAluminum WASP Conductor.

ii) AllAtuminum ANT Conductor.

of Transformer and re-utillzation with

assembly material such as,
P.G connnectors, and other

lfie steel x arms pln insulator steel pins

set and 02 Nos Earthing se6 , as per WAPoA

Tls and Specification / drawings in all area of
material may be stored in

olficial declared store according to
situatioo/circumstance, if required necessary.

10/15/ 25-KVA (on double / Single Structure ,P.C

50/100/200-KVA (on double / Single Structure ,P.C

of ACSR iAA Conductors of various size

to Regional Store MEPCO Bahawal Pur and

of Conduclor on akeady / to be fitted

collection of ACSR / AA Conductors

sizes including all malerial used for Re-

from Regional Store MEPCO Bahawal Pur,

handling, transponation, as per WAPDA SDls & Tls

Specification / drawings in all atea of above oistricl.

However material may be stored in your intermediate

declared slore according to the prevailang situation

Re{ooducloring of 11 KV line ACSR Dog Cond; to

Re-Cmductoring of 11 KV line ACSR Rabbit Cond;

Re-Conductoring of I 1 KV line ACSR

& others to Ospery conductor 3 Phase 3 wire

Re-Conductoring of 11 KV line ACSR Rabbit Cond;

Dog conductor 3 Phase 3 wire

e) Re-Conductoring of 1 1 KV line ACSR Gopher Cond;

GSL & oth€rs to Dog conductor 3 Phas8 3 trirc

Re4onducloring of 11 KV line ACSR Gopher

GSL & others to Rabbrt.conductor 3 Phase 3 wire

conductor3Phase3wire

J:

Tnnsfomcr

i) ACSR Ospery conduclor

il) AllAluminum ANT Conductor

All Aluminum WASP Conductor.

if required necessary.

Pole mounted Sistalions).

Pole mounted S/Stations).

conductor3Phase3wiro

All Aluminum WASP Conductor.

All Aluminum ANT Conduclor.

ACSR Dog conductor.

ACSR Rabbit conductor

r.000

1.000

1.000

' 1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

r.000

1.000

'1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

.t

&'
ii.

'riJ"F${

Li v

4

.{ "-',.

5- .- -.r,.-*.-.

I

''l..
i:

'5n'

39

4

58000

19000

19000

9000

9900

99000

63000 .

83000 ,

d500q

32000
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8

1 000

1r000

1.000

1 000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

ii\

JP

1.000

I
J

{

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1,000

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

K.M

t\u

Nos.

Nos.

K.M

KG

KG

5000

'$

59000

6300

7200

24000

24000

24000

24000

24000

24000

24000

24000

24000

1?0

19000

210

500

220

150

25000

25000

25000

25000

25000

25000

24000

24000

7.i

24000

10500

60000

6500

7500

120

2000

220

500

220

220

4311. _-

4927

6528

49268

ot

981

123

436

123

123

8622

8622

8622

7637

8622

7637

24000

22171

2ogsg

,,

u
22

37

16

31

-56

-53

...,.'-,..'-
-52

--._L6-*..-

21

12

20

"63

n
3

-,

-2

LT Line

a) Rc-Conductairg ol LT lino A.A Anl Condi to Wasp

conductor3Phase4wire

b) Ro€onductoring of LT line A.A Gnat / GSL Cond; to Wesp

corductor3Phase4wirE
c) Re.Conductoing of LT lino A.A Anl Cond; to Wasp

condwtor2Phoe3wirc
d) Re-Conductoring ol LT he AA Gnat /GSL Cond: to Wasp

conductor 2 Phas6 3 vrira

s) RE4o.ductodng of LT line AA Ant Cond; to Wasp
conductorl Phrse2wire
f) Ro.Conductoong of LT lin6 A.A GnaU GSL Cord; to Wasp
conductor1 Phage2wire

g) Ro-Conductoring ol LT line A,A Gnat / GSL Cond; to Ant

cmductor3Phase4wire
h) Rc€onductorhg ol LT line A.A Gnai i GSL Condt to Anl
cmductor2Phrs63wiro
i) R*Conductodng of LT ling A.A Gnat / GSL Cond; to Ant
conductorl Phase2wira

Dismentaknent of Transformers wtlh all accessories i.e

plate form,X-arm,D -fuse set & other alloed material and

safe return to Regional Store MEPCO Bahawal Pur as

per WAPDIJSDI and S.O.P invouge.However material

may be slored in your intermediate official declared store

according to the prevailing situation /circumstance, if
requiled necessary.

0 10 / 15 I 25 -KVA Transformers

i0 50 / 100 / 200 -KVATransformers

Couection of HT Capactior 450 KVAR, from Regional

Store MEPCO Bahawal Pur and inshllation of the same

at prop,osed node indicated in he work order / approved

site sketch as wefl as shifting of existing capacitors to
proposed sites, safe handlrng, transportatron S
iurisdrction of above District including all other alif
matenal to complete the job as per WAPDA SDI'S an
drawings.However material may be stored in y{
intermedrate oflicial declared store according to l[
prevailing situation /circumstance, it required necessary.

Co[ection of 11 KV Power Cable S/C 500 MCM I 4 AWG,

from Regional Store MEPCO Bahawal Pur, safe handling,

kansportation and instauation at site in jurisdiction of

above Districl includrng excavation at sites & installation,

back ,iling and compaction, as per WAPDA SO's, TIs

and Drawrngs.However material may be stored in your

intermediate offi.ial declared store according to the

prevarhng situation /cjrcumstance, if required necessary.

Drsmanllement of following material and safe shifring i
returned to Regional Store MEPCO Bahawal

Pur.However malerial may bs stored in your intermedrate

glricial declared store according to the prevailing situation

/circumstance, il required necessary.

i) ACSR Scrap

ii) HT / LT Steel Structure.

rii) Sleel- X-Arm

iv) 1 I KV Power CaHe S/C 500 MCM / 4 AWG

v) Wooden x arms

vi) Steel Pins,Braces, Nuts & Bolts etc.

1768480 1244495 12Total:- 1708400r3eoglo 
I

a. Tho Roto found lst lovrort biddor quotod by M/S Javed Consu Co. Sahiwrl,

',.. b. The rate lound 2nd lowert biddar quotsd by U/S Pak Pattan Con3t Co. Pak Panan.
- 

c. The rata found 3rd lowest biddor ouotod bv U/S Hassan Const: Co, Burswala.

t{ote:.

ii

6"'"

4

I

i;

38

Nos.

Nos.

,t

110

1600

55000

120

120

I
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,"5 TECHNICAL T) ISCUSSION
'ihc 

lechnical discussion is based on the terms and conditions given in the bidding documents.

i. M/S Javed C : Co. Sahiwal.
(QUALIFICATION, EXPEzuENCE AND PERFORMANCE)

The't-irm is Govt. Contractor. Electrical &,Civil Enginedring works. :.,

The l'irrtr is registered with Pakistan Engiireering Council under License No. 3503 Category C3lE
validity 3Oth Jurtc 2024 Under speiialization code EE-p4, EE-05 & CE-10. lts Head Quarter situated at
7618 Grain Market Sahiwal.

The f-irm is already working with the Directorate of froject Const. MEPCO, there is no complaint
against it and fulfillthe experience criteria as mentioned in bidding documents at Sr. No. 28.
Experience of contractor (attached in profile of contractor).
i. PDC NO. 388 Tender Dare: 16-01-2018 Stringinghork Rs.02.00 M.
ii. PDC NO. 168-2020-21 Tender Date: 0l-04-2021 Stringing work Rs. 05.00 M.
iii. PDC NO. 230-2020-21 Tender Date: 24-06-2021 Stringing work Rs. 05.00 M.
'l'he tirnr is duly prequalified / enlisted with MEPCO.

M/S Pak Pattan Const: Co. Pak Pattan.

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

o

(QUALIFTCATION, EXPERIENCE AND PERFORMANCE)
o The tlrm is Covt. Contractor, Electrical & Civil Engineering works.
o The firrn is registered with Pakistan Engineering Council under License No. 9684 Category C6 validity 30th June

^ -2(124 under-specialization: code:EE;04r:8,&451& eEJl0:-{ts-HeadQuartersituated-af€hakNo..29lsmk?attan-
Sharif Pak Pattan.

il1.

l-he flrm is already working with the Operation Circle Sahiwal MEPCO, there is no complaint against it and fulfill
the experience criteria as mentioned in bidding documents at Sr. No. 28.

Experience ofcontractor (attached in profile ofcontractor). r,

PDC NO. 113-2021-22 Date: 27-01-2022 Spun Poles Work Rs. 02.00 M.
PDC NO. 202-2021-22 Date: 16-06-2022 Spun Poles Work Rs. 02.00 M
PDC NO. 203-2021-22Date: 16-06-2022 Spun Poles Work Rs. 02.00 M.

The firm is duly prequalified / enlisted with MEPCO

M/S Hassan Const: Co. Burewala.
(QUALIFICATION, EXPERIENCE AND PERFORMANCE)

'l'he tinn is Govt. Contractor, Electrical & Civil Engineering works.
'l'lre firm is registered with Pakistan Engineering Council under License No. 20431 Category C6
validity 30th June 2024 under specialization code CEOl - CE04 (lrrigation Only), C809, CE 10, 8E04,

, EE05,- EE--0.5, .EEL!, (Sslar) El l.(QpasralEleptng lMa*rQnly-),-Its-Head Quarter-situated.alBastl-
Fareed Nagar 485/EB Burewala.

The firrn is already working with the Directorate of Project.Const. MEPCO, there is no complaint
against it and fulfill the experience criteria as mentioned in bidding documents at Sr. No. 28.

Experience of contractor (attached in profile of contractor).
i- Tender No. 03 dated 24-08-2022 Spun Pole Work.
ii- PDC No. 19-2022-23 dt; l9-04-2023 Spun Pole Work Rs. 05.00 Million
-llrc lilm is duly prequalified / enlisted with MEPCO

a

a

a

a

a

& Bv
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COMMERCIAL DISCUSSION

l'he conuriercial discussion is baied on the Tender documents.

i- M/S Javed Const: Co. Sahiwal.

. Firm has submitted earnest money / bid security of Rs.300,000/J- vide CDR 70503580 dated
04-03-2024 issued by Summit Bank Navid Plaza Hilh Street Sahiwal branch which is 3% of
the tender amount.

. Firm has also accepted the payment terms mentioned in the Bid documents.

. tsidder has also submitted the last one year bank statement with ending balance shown as

Rs. 4575195/- issued on 04-03-2024 by Summit Bank is more than 40%o of the contract value
of last one year as per bidding documents (attached in profile of contractor).

q. Income tax returns lbr last 02. years (attached.in-profile-of contractor). ',.- **.
o Contractor is also registered with PRA (attached in profile of contractor).

i. M/S Pak Pattan Const: Co. Pak Pattan.

. Firrn has subrnitted earnest money / bid security for Rs. 150000/- vide CDR
14639124 dated 0l-03-2024 issued by ABL Pak Pattan branch which is 3% of
the tender arnount.

. Firm has also accepted the payment terms mentioned in the Bid documents.

. Bidder has also submitted the last one year bagk statemgnt with ending balance

shown as Rs. 32883441- issued on 02- 11-2023 by MCB is equivalent to minimum
40oh of the contract value of last one year as per bidding documents (attached in

profile of contractor).
j hrcorre tax returns for last 02 years (attachtid-iii profile of contractor).
o Contractor is also registered with PRA (attached in profile of contractor).

lll- M/S Hassan Const: Co. Burewala.

Finn has submitted earnest money / bid security of Rs. 150,000/- vide CDR
1486305ldated 12-01-2024 issued by ABL Housing SCH Burewala Branch
which is 3Yo of the tender amount.

Finn has also accepted the payment terms mentioned in the Bid documents.

Bidder has also submitted the last one year bank statement of ending balance

shown is Rs. 50912351- issued on 11 -01-2024 by ABL Bank is equivalent to
40o/o of the contract value of last one year as per bidding documents (attached in

prggk g[ sgalr4gJgrt.&- 1+-* -!,,e{f -m r

a

o

a

a

a

lncome tax returns tbr last 02 years (copy attached in profile of

Contrac-tor is also registered with PRA lcopy attached in profile of

8

.!6.

/



7. ASSESSMENT.

r,\Nt: ()t' t,,\R'flctP,\Nt'

\4/S laved Consf Co
Sahin'al

a M/S Javed Const: Co. Surhiwal is over all responsive.

8. RECOMMENDATION.

On the basis of Technical & Commercial evaluation, M/S Javed Const: 'Co. Sahiwal has been

evaluated as I't lowest bidder for Stringing Work in District: Sahiwal, consideration may be given to
tlre lBWg:t {e,gp"9Jgly9, hiddg1,. Hgy.gyg5*the Lntphdine department must eruulLpriqes reasonability. & - *" .

adhcrencc ro l)l'l{A ltule-2004 as well as other codal lbrmalities betbre approval tiom competent
authority / award of work. \ .

,|,
l -..'

Rep
Chief Engineer (P&E)
MEPCO H/Q Multan

(Member)

(lnternal Audit)
H/Q Multan

ber)

From
Director

H/Q Multan
(Member)

Manager (Civil)
MEPCO H/Q Multan

(Member)

9

ELICIBILIT\' / TECHNICAL CRITI:RIA FINANCIAL CRITERIA

PEC
Rt]GISl'RATION

PRE

QUALIFICATION
EARNEST
MONf,Y

BANX
STATMENT PRA TAX RE'I'URN

EXPERIf,NCT /
PERTORMANCE

R.sponsivc
/ Non-

R6potrrivc

lst

biddcr

( irnrlllird Cotrrplird Con'plrrd Coxrpli(d Coilplird Comlrlird (-oilrplird Rcspolsirr

lvl/S f,ak l)attan Const
('o l)ak l)altiur

2nd
lorvesl
bidder

('onrplird Conplicd Complicd Complicd Compli.d Complicd Couplicd Rcspooaivc

lrd
lo\\'est
bidder

Complicd Complicd 'tlompliid ' cotriiti.d'*- 'Cornplicd Conrplicd -
Courplicd Rcsl)onJi!r

M/S Hassan Const: Co.." ,

lJ urcrvala


